STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345380			· , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 06/15/2018				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00	15/2010	
					601 PURDUE DRIVE			
VILLAGE GREEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION					1601 PURDUE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 688 SS=D	Increase/Prevent Decrease in ROM/Mobility CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)-(3) §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The facility must ensure that a resident who enters the facility without limited range of motion does not experience reduction in range of motion unless the resident's clinical condition demonstrates that a reduction in range of motion is unavoidable; and §483.25(c)(2) A resident with limited range of motion receives appropriate treatment and services to increase range of motion and/or to prevent further decrease in range of motion. §483.25(c)(3) A resident with limited mobility receives appropriate services, equipment, and assistance to maintain or improve mobility with the maximum practicable independence unless a reduction in mobility is demonstrably unavoidable. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced		F	688			7/6/18	
	by: Based on record re and resident intervie treatment to preven motion for 1 of 3 sat range of motion (Re Findings included: Resident #261 was 01/23/18 with multip dementia, cerebrova and muscle weakne	view, observations and staff ew, the facility failed to provide t further decrease in range of npled residents reviewed for sident #261). admitted to the facility on le diagnoses including ascular accident, hemiplegia, ss. The quarterly Minimum			Preparation and/or execution of this pla does not constitute admission or agreement by the Provider of the truth of facts alleged or conclusion set forth on statement of deficiencies. The plan is prepared and executed because it is required by the provisions of State and Federal Law. F688 Resident #261 was evaluated by Thera	or the		
	Data Set (MDS) ass indicated that Resid severely impaired a of motion on lower a	sessment dated 04/23/18 ent #261 ' s cognitive was nd he had limitation in range and upper extremities on one ent also indicated that he was			services on 6/15/18. Occupational Therapy started services on 6/15/18 for right hand therapy, Splint adjustments a establishing a restorative program.	r		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

07/05/2018

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
						C 06/15/2018	
345380		B. WING					
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· ·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	ZIP CODE		
				1601 PURDUE DRIVE			
VILLAGE	GREEN HEALTH AND R			FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH		(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
			-	DEFIC	ienct)		
F 688	Continued From pag	e 1	F 688	8			
	not receiving restorative nursing program.			On 6/14/18 an audit wa	s done by the		
	5			Rehab Services Directo			
	Resident #261 care	plan dated 02/01/18 was		resident who completed	-		
	reviewed. One of the			services over the previo			
	specified the residen	t required assist with		were found to have a ne	eed for restorative		
	activities of daily livin	ng (ADL) related to impaired		nursing. The audit was	to determine if all		
	mobility. The goal w	as to reach his highest level		referrals to restorative r	nursing were		
	of independence with	n ADL daily by next review.		complete. Of the 33 res	idents audited,		
	The approaches incl	uded therapy as ordered.		none were found to be	without services.		
	The Occupational therapy (OT) notes dated			On 6/28/18 the Director	of Nursing		
	-	at Resident #261 exhibited		completed an audit of th	-		
	the right wrist flexed.			program referrals to ens			
	5			were appropriately set u			
	The OT notes dated	4/20/18 revealed that OT		services. Of those resid			
	evaluated Resident #	#261 and his discharge goal		found to be without serv	vices.		
		ursing to be trained and to					
		e hand splint. The long term		The Rehab Services Di	rector will provide		
		nt #261 to be independent in		a copy of the Restorativ			
		re and ADL activities within		Director of Nursing as e			
	the home in order to	return home alone safely.		been evaluated for an a	appropriate		
		,		restorative program. Th			
	On 06/11/18 at 07:30) PM, Resident #261 was		Nursing will implement			
	observed in his room	n in bed with right hand in a		program with the restor			
		ere was no hand splint noted.		include the Restorative	Nurse and		
	On 06/12/18 at 09:40) AM, Resident #261 was		Restorative Aides). This audited weekly X 8 weekly X 8			
		Ichair. His right hand was in		1 month, using the "Res	•		
		e was no hand splint noted.		Audit Tool" in the week			
		by had been applying the		meeting.	,		
		d in the past but he had not					
		esident #261 stated he		Results of the "Restoration	tive Program Audit		
	-	omething for his hands so it		tool" will be presented r	-		
	would not get worse.	-		QAPI committee for a n			
	On 06/13/18 at 2:10	PM, Resident #261 was		consecutive meetings.			
		Ichair. His right hand was in					
		e was no hand splint noted.					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			F	TED: 07/19/2018 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345380	B. WING			C 06/15/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE			
VILLAGE GREEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				1601 PURDUE DRIVE				
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 688	On 06/14/18 at 12:20 was interviewed. She services had been co through 04/23/18 for 1 03/29/18 through 04/2 therapy. She continu discharged to the ress the application of the On 06/14/18 at 12:45 #1, revealed there ha occupational therapy There had been no tr hand splint for Reside was not on their work of motion exercises. On 06/14/18 at 01:05 was interviewed. It w no start date on the re and the orders had ne restorative nursing. T explained that it was resident to restorative of the right-hand splint therapy. She reveale would forward the sta services immediately. On 06/14/18 at 3:30 F Assistant #1 was inte Resident #261 was n splinting or range of r hand. During an interview w 06/15/18 at 09:20 AW that he expected the	PM, the Therapy Director e stated that Resident #261 impleted from 03/29/18 physical therapy and 20/18 for occupational ed by stating he was torative nursing program for hand splint. PM, an interview with Nurse d been no referral from for restorative services. aining for application of a ent #261 and the Resident c load for splinting and range PM, the Therapy Director vas revealed that there was eferral form for the resident ever been forwarded to The Therapy Director overlooked to refer the e nursing for the application at after discharge from ed she checked him and she int date for his restorative PM, Restorative Nursing rviewed. She stated that ot on their work load for notion exercises on his right	F 6	88				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 943524

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		345380	B. WING		06/15/2018			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
	GREEN HEALTH AND R	ΕΗΔΒΙΙ ΙΤΔΤΙΩΝ		1601 PURDUE DRIVE				
VILLAGE	AGE GREEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 000		<u> </u>						
F 688	F 688 Continued From page 3		F6	588				
	the resident was disc there was a limitation	harged from therapy when						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 943524

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4

PRINTED: 07/19/2018